Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

Address Line 4:		39260.103/RO William A. Jivid				
Address Line 4:	NUMBER:	39260.103/RO	J0098PA			
	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		39260.103/ROJ0098PA			
	Dayton	OHIO 45402				
Address Line 2:	Fifth Third Center					
Address Line 1:	One South Main Street, Suite 1300					
Correspondent Name						
correspondence will . via US Mail.	ue sent to the	e-mail address tirst; if the	al is unsuccessiul, it will b	DE SENI		
Email:	sherrie.hilty@dinslaw.com will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent					
Phone:	937-449-6400					
Fax Number:	(937)449-6405					
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA					
Application Number: 129		12943405	43405			
Property Type		Number				
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1					
Postal Code:	6312					
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND					
City:	Steinhausen					
Street Address:	Hinterbergstrasse 22					
Name:	Roche Diagnostics International AG					
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA					
Gerald Studer				01/05/2011		
		Name				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Diagnostics Int Assignor(s) her	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the assignee to read Roche Diagnostics International AG previously recorded on Reel 025640 Frame 0431. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correction of the assignee name to read Roche Diagnostics International AG.			
NATURE OF CONVE		Corrective Ace				

501657576

PAIENI REEL: 026903 FRAME: 0788

source=ROJ0098PA#page1.tif source=ROJ0098PA#page2.tif source=ROJ0098PA#page3.tif source=ROJ0098PA#page4.tif source=ROJ0098PA#page5.tif USPTO

1/28/2011 9:37:28 PM PAGE 4/004 Fax Server

TO:DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP C ANY:FIFTH THIRD CENTER, ONE TH MAIN ST.

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:								
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
		Name	Execution Date					
Gerald Studer 01/05/2011								
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:								
Street Address:	Roche Dlagnostics International Ltd. Hinterbergstrasse 22							
City:	Steinhausen							
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND							
Postal Code:	6312							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1								
Property Type		Number						
Application Number. 1294		405						
Application Number: 12943405 CORRESPONDENCE DATA								
CORRESPONDENCE DATA								
Fax Number: (937)449-6405 Correspondence will be sent via US Mall when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Diamondance will be sent via US Mall when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.								
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.								
Phone: 937-449-6400								
Email: karen.ochsenbein@dinslaw.com Correspondent Name: Dinsmore & Shohl LLP								
Address Line 1: Fifth Third Center, One South Main St. Address Line 2: Suite 1300								
Address Line 2:	Dayton, OHIO 45402							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		ROJ 0098 PA/39260.103						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		William A. Jividen	•					
Total Attachments: 2 source=Executed Assignment#page1.tlf source=Executed Assignment#page2.tlf								

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Gerald Studer of Flaach, Switzerland, invented certain new and useful DEVICE AND METHOD FOR DETERMINING THE FILL LEVEL OF A FLEXIBLE MEDICINE RESERVOIR for which I executed an application for a United States Patent and for which said application for United States Patent was filed on November 10, 2010, under

✓ Patent Application Serial No. 12/943,405

Attorney Docket No. ROJ 0098 PA/39260.103;

WHEREAS, I hereby authorize and request the attorney(s) and/or agent(s) empowered to act on our behalf in the aforementioned application, to insert above the filing date and application number of said application, when known;

AND WHEREAS, Roche Diagnostics International **KXXX** with a place of business at Hinterbergstrasse 22, 6312 Steinhausen, Switzerland, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein claimed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and Assignor hereby agrees that, upon request, it will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States application that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

-1-

264735_1

Date: Salad, Jan 05 2011

Gerald Studer

Date: Bulach, Jan 05204

MART 1

Witnes

•

PATENT REEL: 026903 FRAME: 0792